\$40.00 11754

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Russell	05/30/2007
Augusto Mayer-Pujadas	05/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zanini Auto Grup, SA	
Street Address:	Marineta, 2 Pol. Ind. Llevant-E Parets de Valles	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11754699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-840-8300

Email: s.natter@natter-natter.com,sethnatter@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Natter
Address Line 1: 501 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-7809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-5001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth Natter

Total Attachments: 2 source=zanini#page1.tif source=zanini#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0926

500285948

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARTIN RUSSELL, residing at Smyrna, Tennessee, a U.S. citizen and AUGUSTO MAYER-PUJADAS, residing at Bloomfield, Michigan, a citizen of Spain (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") represent that they are the inventors of a certain new and original invention for a

RETENTION SYSTEM FOR PLASTIC WHEEL TRIM

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on the 29th day of May, 2007, which application was assigned Serial No. 11/754,699; and

WHEREAS, ZANINI AUTO GRUP, SA, a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, having an office for the transaction of business at Marineta, 2 Pol. Ind. Llevant – E, 08150 Parets de Valles, Barcelona, SPAIN (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to them in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignors may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignors hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant any rights or interests and that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that they hereby bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

06-5001

PATENT REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0927 The said Assignors hereby suthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Dated:

5/30,200

MARTIN RUSSELL

Dated

5/30,2007

AUGUSTO MAYER-PUJADAS

06-5001

PATENT

REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0928